
GRAND HOGBACK 
COMMUTER FARE BUSES

FARES: FREE within Zone, $2.00 to the next Zone, $1.00 for each addition-
al Zone. EXACT FARE ONLY. Bus Operators do not carry change. Or pay 
with a RFTA Stored Value Card, 30-day Zone pass or Seasonal Zone pass.

Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon board-
ing the bus and be prepared to present a photo ID that includes a date 
of birth.  Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages 
6-18 ride all regional routes for only $1.00 when leaving the free zone.

Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount 
with the Select Discount Card program. 

HEADSIGNS are designated with an “L” (local) or “X” (express). Local bus 
headsigns indicate the furthest destination served. Express bus head-
signs indicate the first and last destinations served.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
WWW.RFTA.COM
PREGUNTAS: Para información de horarios o preguntas en 
Español favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

DISABLED ACCESS
•	 RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals with 

disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA fixed-route 
services. For more information call (970) 384-4855 or visit www.rfta.
com/paratransit. 

•	 RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national 
origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the Civil 
Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

•	 For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the 
procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974 
or titlevi@rfta.com.

•	 Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape. TTY 
(test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.

FACE COVERINGS  
REQUIRED ON ALL 
RFTA BUSES

HGB

SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2022 – JUNE 6, 2022

Ri
fle

Sil
t

Ne
w

 C
as

tle

Gl
en

w
oo

d 
Sp

rin
gs

Ca
rb

on
da

le

El 
Je

be
l/

Bl
ue

 La
ke

Ba
sa

lt/
W

illi
ts

Br
us

h C
re

ek
 

Pa
rk

 &
 R

ide

As
pe

n

Ol
d 

Sn
ow

ma
ss

As
pe

n V
illa

ge

W
oo

dy
 C

re
ek

FREE
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
6:00
7.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

2.00
FREE
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

3.00
2.00
FREE
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

4.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
FREE
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

Rifle
Silt

New Castle
Glenwood Springs

Carbondale
El Jebel/Blue Lake

Basalt/Willits
Old Snowmass
Aspen Village
Woody Creek

Brush Creek Park & Ride
Snowmass Village

Aspen

ZONE Sn
ow

ma
ss

 V
illa

ge

FARE CHART FOR THE ROARING FORK VALLEY LOCAL, VELOCIRFTA BRT & GRAND HOGBACK

5:42 AM
6:12 AM
6:42 AM
6:57 AM
7:12 AM
7:42 AM
8:12 AM
8:42 AM
9:12 AM
9:42 AM

11:42 AM
12:42 PM

1:42 PM
3:12 PM
3:42 PM
4:12 PM
4:42 PM
5:12 PM
5:42 PM
6:12 PM
6:42 PM
7:12 PM
7:42 PM
8:12 PM
8:42 PM

5:23 AM
------

6:23 AM
------

6:53 AM
------
------
------
------

9:23 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:23 PM
------

5:23 PM
------

6:23 PM
------

7:23 PM
------

8:23 PM

5:55 AM
6:25 AM
6:55 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:55 AM
8:25 AM
8:55 AM
9:25 AM
9:55 AM

11:55 AM
12:55 PM

1:55 PM
3:25 PM
3:55 PM
4:25 PM
4:55 PM
5:25 PM
5:55 PM
6:25 PM
6:55 PM
7:25 PM
7:55 PM
8:25 PM
8:55 PM

5:30 AM
------

6:30 AM
------

7:00 AM
------
------
------
------

9:30 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:30 PM
------

5:30 PM
------

6:30 PM
------

7:30 PM
------

8:30 PM

5:15 AM
------

6:15 AM
------

6:45 AM
------
------
------
------

9:15 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:15 PM
------

5:15 PM
------

6:15 PM
------

7:15 PM
------

8:15 PM

5:54 AM
6:24 AM
6:54 AM
7:09 AM
7:24 AM
7:54 AM
8:24 AM
8:54 AM
9:24 AM
9:54 AM

11:54 AM
12:54 PM

1:54 PM
3:24 PM
3:54 PM
4:24 PM
4:54 PM
5:24 PM
5:54 PM
6:24 PM
6:54 PM
7:24 PM
7:54 PM
8:24 PM
8:54 PM

6:08 AM
6:38 AM
7:08 AM
7:23 AM
7:38 AM
8:08 AM
8:38 AM
9:08 AM
9:38 AM

10:08 AM
12:08 PM

1:08 PM
2:08 PM
3:38 PM
4:08 PM
4:38 PM
5:08 PM
5:38 PM
6:08 PM
6:38 PM
7:08 PM
7:38 PM
8:08 PM
8:38 PM
9:08 PM

5:40 AM
6:10 AM
6:40 AM
6:55 AM
7:10 AM
7:40 AM
8:10 AM
8:40 AM
9:10 AM
9:40 AM

11:40 AM
12:40 PM

1:40 PM
3:10 PM
3:40 PM
4:10 PM
4:40 PM
5:10 PM
5:40 PM
6:10 PM
6:40 PM
7:10 PM
7:40 PM
8:10 PM
8:40 PM

5:20 AM
------

6:20 AM
------

6:50 AM
------
------
------
------

9:20 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:20 PM
------

5:20 PM
------

6:20 PM
------

7:20 PM
------

8:20 PM

5:32 AM
------

6:32 AM
------

7:02 AM
------
------
------
------

9:32 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:32 PM
------

5:32 PM
------

6:32 PM
------

7:32 PM
------

8:32 PM

5:18 AM
------

6:18 AM
------

6:48 AM
------
------
------
------

9:18 AM
------
------
------
------
------
------

4:18 PM
------

5:18 PM
------

6:18 PM
------

7:18 PM
------

8:18 PM

HOGBACK EASTBOUND Rifle/Silt/New Castle aGlenwood Springs DAILY

5:35 AM
6:05 AM
6:35 AM
7:05 AM
7:35 AM
8:05 AM
8:35 AM
9:05 AM

11:05 AM
12:05 PM

1:05 PM
3:05 PM
3:35 PM
4:05 PM
4:35 PM
5:05 PM
5:35 PM
6:05 PM
6:35 PM
7:05 PM
7:35 PM
8:05 PM
9:05 PM

5:59 AM
6:29 AM
6:59 AM
7:29 AM
7:59 AM
8:29 AM
8:59 AM
9:29 AM

11:29 AM
12:29 PM

1:29 PM
3:29 PM
3:59 PM
4:29 PM
4:59 PM
5:29 PM
5:59 PM
6:29 PM
6:59 PM
7:29 PM
7:59 PM
8:29 PM
9:29 PM

6:17 AM
------
------
------
------

8:47 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:47 PM
------

4:47 PM
------

5:47 PM
------

6:47 PM
------

7:47 PM
------

8:47 PM
9:47 PM

5:47 AM
6:17 AM
6:47 AM
7:17 AM
7:47 AM
8:17 AM
8:47 AM
9:17 AM

11:17 AM
12:17 PM

1:17 PM
3:17 PM
3:47 PM
4:17 PM
4:47 PM
5:17 PM
5:47 PM
6:17 PM
6:47 PM
7:17 PM
7:47 PM
8:17 PM
9:17 PM

6:01 AM
6:31 AM
7:01 AM
7:31 AM
8:01 AM
8:31 AM
9:01 AM
9:31 AM

11:31 AM
12:31 PM

1:31 PM
3:31 PM
4:01 PM
4:31 PM
5:01 PM
5:31 PM
6:01 PM
6:31 PM
7:01 PM
7:31 PM
8:01 PM
8:31 PM
9:31 PM

6:20 AM
------
------
------
------

8:50 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:50 PM
------

4:50 PM
------

5:50 PM
------

6:50 PM
------

7:50 PM
------

8:50 PM
9:50 PM

5:47 AM
6:17 AM
6:47 AM
7:17 AM
7:47 AM
8:17 AM
8:47 AM
9:17 AM

11:17 AM
12:17 PM

1:17 PM
3:17 PM
3:47 PM
4:17 PM
4:47 PM
5:17 PM
5:47 PM
6:17 PM
6:47 PM
7:17 PM
7:47 PM
8:17 PM
9:17 PM

6:10 AM
------
------
------
------

8:40 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:40 PM
------

4:40 PM
------

5:40 PM
------

6:40 PM
------

7:40 PM
------

8:40 PM
9:40 PM

6:24 AM
------
------
------
------

8:54 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:54 PM
------

4:54 PM
------

5:54 PM
------

6:54 PM
------

7:54 PM
------

8:54 PM
9:54 PM

6:08 AM
------
------
------
------

8:38 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:38 PM
------

4:38 PM
------

5:38 PM
------

6:38 PM
------

7:38 PM
------

8:38 PM
9:38 PM

6:21 AM
------
------
------
------

8:51 AM
------
------
------
------
------

3:51 PM
------

4:51 PM
------

5:51 PM
------

6:51 PM
------

7:51 PM
------

8:51 PM
9:51 PM

HOGBACK WESTBOUND  Glenwood Springs aNew Castle/Silt/Rifle DAILY

Rifle 
Metro 
Park

Rifle 
Metro 
Park

Rifle
Railroad 

Ave + 5th 
St

Rifle
Railroad 

Ave + 4th 
St

Rifle Park 
& Ride

Rifle Park 
& Ride

Rifle
Cotton-

wood

Rifle
Cotton-

wood

Silt
Firehouse

Silt
Firehouse

Silt
Hwy 6 + 

Lyon Blvd

Silt
Hwy 6 + 

Lyon Blvd

New Castle
Main St + 

6th St

New Castle
Main St + 

6th St

New Castle
Park & Ride

New Castle
Park & Ride

West 
Glenwood

Mall

West 
Glenwood

Mall

West 
Glenwood

Park & Ride

West 
Glenwood

Park & Ride

Glenwood
27th St 
Station

Glenwood
27th St 
Station

STOP ID: 153

STOP ID: 153

STOP ID: 154

STOP ID: 3

STOP ID: 4

STOP ID: 5

STOP ID: 6

STOP ID: 7

STOP ID: 8

STOP ID:  9

STOP ID: 177

STOP ID: 170

STOP ID: 178

STOP ID: 11

STOP ID: 179

STOP ID: 13

STOP ID: 81

STOP ID: 81

STOP ID: 96

STOP ID: 96

STOP ID: 200

STOP ID: 200

HGB

HGB

Hogback & Snowmass Brush Creek_Spring 2022.indd   1Hogback & Snowmass Brush Creek_Spring 2022.indd   1 4/1/2022   3:43:58 PM4/1/2022   3:43:58 PM




