

GRAND HOGBACK COMMUTER FARE BUSES

FACE COVERINGS REQUIRED ON ALL RFTA BUSES



SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2022 - JUNE 6, 2022

FARE CHART FO	R THE	ROA	RING	FORK	VALLI	EY LO	CAL, \	/ELOC	IRFTA	BRT (& GRA	ND H	IOGBA	CK
			New Gastle	Glenwood Spring	Carbondale	B Jebel/Blue 1.	Basah/Willis	Old Snowmass	Aspen Village	Woody Gr.	Brush Greek	Snowmass VIII.	e de la composition della comp	
ZONE	Rille	ZII1	₹	6/en	£	El Je	Base	Plo	Asp	×	F 9 8	Sno	Aspen	
Rifle	FREE	2.00	3.00	4.00	5.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	7.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	
Silt	2.00	FREE	2.00	3.00	4.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	6.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	
New Castle	3.00	2.00	FREE	2.00	3.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	5.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	
Glenwood Springs	4.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	2.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	4.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
Carbondale	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	2.00	2.00	2.00	3.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	
El Jebel/Blue Lake	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	2.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	
Basalt/Willits	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	2.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	
Old Snowmass	6:00	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	2.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	
Aspen Village	7.00	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	FREE	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	
Woody Creek	8.00	7.00	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Brush Creek Park & Ride	8.00	7.00	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Snowmass Village	8.00	7.00	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Aspen	8.00	7.00	6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.00	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	

FARES: FREE within Zone, \$2.00 to the next Zone, \$1.00 for each additional Zone. **EXACT FARE ONLY.** Bus Operators do not carry change. Or pay with a RFTA Stored Value Card, 30-day Zone pass or Seasonal Zone pass.

Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon boarding the bus and be prepared to present a photo ID that includes a date of birth. Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages 6-18 ride all regional routes for only \$1.00 when leaving the free zone.

Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount with the Select Discount Card program.

HEADSIGNS are designated with an "L" (local) or "X" (express). Local bus headsigns indicate the furthest destination served. Express bus headsigns indicate the first and last destinations served.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484 WWW.RFTA.COM

PREGUNTAS: Para información de horarios o preguntas en Español favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

DISABLED ACCESS

- RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals with disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA fixed-route services. For more information call (970) 384-4855 or visit www.rfta. com/paratransit.
- RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).
- For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974 or titlevi@rfta.com.
- Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape. TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.

HOGBACK EASTBOUND Rifle/Silt/New Castle ⇒Glenwood Springs DAILY HGB											
Rifle Metro Park	Rifle Railroad Ave + 5th St	Rifle Park & Ride	Rifle Cotton- wood	Silt Firehouse	Silt Hwy 6 + Lyon Blvd	New Castle Main St + 6th St	New Castle Park & Ride	West Glenwood Mall	West Glenwood Park & Ride	Glenwood 27th St Station	
STOP ID: 153	STOP ID: 154	STOP ID: 4	STOP ID: 6	STOP ID: 8	STOP ID: 177	STOP ID: 178	STOP ID: 179	STOP ID: 81	STOP ID: 96	STOP ID: 200	
5:15 AM	5:18 AM	5:20 AM	5:23 AM	5:30 AM	5:32 AM	5:40 AM	5:42 AM	5:54 AM	5:55 AM	6:08 AM	
						6:10 AM	6:12 AM	6:24 AM	6:25 AM	6:38 AM	
6:15 AM	6:18 AM	6:20 AM	6:23 AM	6:30 AM	6:32 AM	6:40 AM	6:42 AM	6:54 AM	6:55 AM	7:08 AM	
						6:55 AM	6:57 AM	7:09 AM	7:10 AM	7:23 AM	
6:45 AM	6:48 AM	6:50 AM	6:53 AM	7:00 AM	7:02 AM	7:10 AM	7:12 AM	7:24 AM	7:25 AM	7:38 AM	
						7:40 AM	7:42 AM	7:54 AM	7:55 AM	8:08 AM	
						8:10 AM	8:12 AM	8:24 AM	8:25 AM	8:38 AM	
						8:40 AM	8:42 AM	8:54 AM	8:55 AM	9:08 AM	
						9:10 AM	9:12 AM	9:24 AM	9:25 AM	9:38 AM	
9:15 AM	9:18 AM	9:20 AM	9:23 AM	9:30 AM	9:32 AM	9:40 AM	9:42 AM	9:54 AM	9:55 AM	10:08 AM	
						11:40 AM	11:42 AM	11:54 AM	11:55 AM	12:08 PM	
						12:40 PM	12:42 PM	12:54 PM	12:55 PM	1:08 PM	
						1:40 PM	1:42 PM	1:54 PM	1:55 PM	2:08 PM	
						3:10 PM	3:12 PM	3:24 PM	3:25 PM	3:38 PM	
						3:40 PM	3:42 PM	3:54 PM	3:55 PM	4:08 PM	
						4:10 PM	4:12 PM	4:24 PM	4:25 PM	4:38 PM	
4:15 PM	4:18 PM	4:20 PM	4:23 PM	4:30 PM	4:32 PM	4:40 PM	4:42 PM	4:54 PM	4:55 PM	5:08 PM	
						5:10 PM	5:12 PM	5:24 PM	5:25 PM	5:38 PM	
5:15 PM	5:18 PM	5:20 PM	5:23 PM	5:30 PM	5:32 PM	5:40 PM	5:42 PM	5:54 PM	5:55 PM	6:08 PM	
						6:10 PM	6:12 PM	6:24 PM	6:25 PM	6:38 PM	
6:15 PM	6:18 PM	6:20 PM	6:23 PM	6:30 PM	6:32 PM	6:40 PM	6:42 PM	6:54 PM	6:55 PM	7:08 PM	
7.45.00	7.40.004	7.20 511	7.22.014	7.20.000	7.22.514	7:10 PM	7:12 PM	7:24 PM	7:25 PM	7:38 PM	
7:15 PM	7:18 PM	7:20 PM	7:23 PM	7:30 PM	7:32 PM	7:40 PM	7:42 PM	7:54 PM	7:55 PM	8:08 PM	
0.15 0.4	0.10 0.4	0.20 514	0.22 014	0.20 0.4	0.22 514	8:10 PM	8:12 PM	8:24 PM	8:25 PM	8:38 PM	
8:15 PM	8:18 PM	8:20 PM	8:23 PM	8:30 PM	8:32 PM	8:40 PM	8:42 PM	8:54 PM	8:55 PM	9:08 PM	

HOGBACK WESTBOUND Glenwood Springs ⇒New Castle/Silt/Rifle DAILY										HGB
Glenwood 27th St Station	West Glenwood Park & Ride	West Glenwood Mall	New Castle Park & Ride	New Castle Main St + 6th St	Silt Hwy 6 + Lyon Blvd	Silt Firehouse	Rifle Cotton- wood	Rifle Park & Ride	Rifle Railroad Ave + 4th St	Rifle Metro Park
STOP ID: 200	STOP ID: 96	STOP ID: 81	STOP ID: 13	STOP ID: 11	STOP ID: 170	STOP ID: 9	STOP ID: 7	STOP ID: 5	STOP ID: 3	STOP ID: 153
5:35 AM	5:47 AM	5:47 AM	5:59 AM	6:01 AM	6:08 AM	6:10 AM	6:17 AM	6:20 AM	6:21 AM	6:24 AM
6:05 AM	6:17 AM	6:17 AM	6:29 AM	6:31 AM						
6:35 AM	6:47 AM	6:47 AM	6:59 AM	7:01 AM						
7:05 AM	7:17 AM	7:17 AM	7:29 AM	7:31 AM						
7:35 AM	7:47 AM	7:47 AM	7:59 AM	8:01 AM						
8:05 AM	8:17 AM	8:17 AM	8:29 AM	8:31 AM	8:38 AM	8:40 AM	8:47 AM	8:50 AM	8:51 AM	8:54 AM
8:35 AM	8:47 AM	8:47 AM	8:59 AM	9:01 AM						
9:05 AM	9:17 AM	9:17 AM	9:29 AM	9:31 AM						
11:05 AM	11:17 AM	11:17 AM	11:29 AM	11:31 AM						
12:05 PM	12:17 PM	12:17 PM	12:29 PM	12:31 PM						
1:05 PM	1:17 PM	1:17 PM	1:29 PM	1:31 PM						
3:05 PM	3:17 PM	3:17 PM	3:29 PM	3:31 PM	3:38 PM	3:40 PM	3:47 PM	3:50 PM	3:51 PM	3:54 PM
3:35 PM	3:47 PM	3:47 PM	3:59 PM	4:01 PM	4.20.004	4.40.004	4.47.014	4.50.004	4.54.DN4	4.54.004
4:05 PM	4:17 PM	4:17 PM	4:29 PM	4:31 PM	4:38 PM	4:40 PM	4:47 PM	4:50 PM	4:51 PM	4:54 PM
4:35 PM	4:47 PM	4:47 PM	4:59 PM	5:01 PM	5-20 DM	5.40 DM	5:47 DM	F.FO DM	5.51 DM	5.54 DM
5:05 PM 5:35 PM	5:17 PM 5:47 PM	5:17 PM 5:47 PM	5:29 PM 5:59 PM	5:31 PM 6:01 PM	5:38 PM	5:40 PM	5:47 PM	5:50 PM	5:51 PM	5:54 PM
6:05 PM	6:17 PM	6:17 PM	6:29 PM	6:31 PM	6:38 PM	6:40 PM	6:47 PM	6:50 PM	6:51 PM	6:54 PM
6:35 PM	6:47 PM	6:47 PM	6:59 PM	7:01 PM	0.30 111	0.40 PW	U.47 FIVI	0.30 FIVI	0.317111	0.54 FW
7:05 PM	7:17 PM	7:17 PM	7:29 PM	7:01 PM	7:38 PM	7:40 PM	7:47 PM	7:50 PM	7:51 PM	7:54 PM
7:35 PM	7:47 PM	7:17 PM	7:59 PM	8:01 PM	7.301111	7.701101		7.501141	7.511111	7.57170
8:05 PM	8:17 PM	8:17 PM	8:29 PM	8:31 PM	8:38 PM	8:40 PM	8:47 PM	8:50 PM	8:51 PM	8:54 PM
9:05 PM	9:17 PM	9:17 PM	9:29 PM	9:31 PM	9:38 PM	9:40 PM	9:47 PM	9:50 PM	9:51 PM	9:54 PM